

Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSHB 31 by Riddle on page 3 of the amendment as follows:

(1) On line 11, strike "or".

(2) On line 13, strike the period and substitute:

; or

(3) is operated in violation of Section 601.051.

(3) On line 15, strike "521" and substitute "521 or Section 601.051".

(4) On line 22, strike "521" and substitute "521 or the financial responsibility requirements under Section 601.051".